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112 MENTAL HOSPITALS DEPARTMENT. 

NOTEs.-Inorea.ses due to attendants and nurses below the rank of Senior are according to scale and subiect to qualifying in their 
respective grades. Where the services of attendants and nurses who have not passed the Junior Examination at the end of their first 
year, and do not pass this examination until after eighteen months' service, are retained, the first inorement of salary will date from the 
pa!!8ing of the eXllminlltion, and subsequent inorements from the anniversary thereof. 

REFERBl'IOES (except where otherwise stated the amount shown with the reference letter is to be deduoted from the IImount shown in 
the salary column): a, Board and lodging; b, free meals when on duty; c, residenoe only; d, in addition, to receive residence, fuel, and light 
valued at £150 per IInnum; e, residence, fuel, and light, valued at £75 per annum; j, residence, fuel, and light, valued at £60 per annum; 
g, residence, fuel, and light, valued at £15 per annum; n, receiving extra salary as mllrried (or widowed with dependent. children); i, privileged 
to purchase from institution store lit cost price as part payment in commuting former system of free maintenance; j, further increment 
subject to passing Junior Examination; k, subject to qualifying; I, to receive £10 per annum allowance while acting as Deputy Charge; 
m, to receive allowance of £35 per annum while acting as Charge, provided that in no case shllll the effect of the payment be to increase the 
cash payment beyond the minimum cash SIlIary of a Charge Nurse; n, over scale, payment for special servioes or qualifications. 
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--H-a-y~-;;~ ~~ICE. "[-£--,1, -£----.--~----£ -Inspector.General, WeUington ~/i-·~ ~ 

MEDICAL SUPERINTEND. 

2 

3 

4 

ENTS. I 
Crosby, A. H P. 1001 1001 

Beattie, R. M. 1001 11001 I 

Jeffreys, H. E. 1001 1001 

1/4/24 

1/4/24 

1/4/24 

P 

P 

P 

Me d i c a I Superintendent, 
Christchurch. 

Me d i c a I Superintendent, 
Auckland 

Me d i c a I Superintendeut, 
Porirua 

13/69 

12/63 

28 8 

30 9 

3/76 I 19 0 
I 

Y. M. 

Examinations and 
Remarks. 

M.B., Mast. Surg. 
Aberd. 

M.R.C.S. Eng. 
L.R.C.P. Lond. d, i. 

M.B., Mast. Surg. 
Edin., D.Sc. d.~ 

M.B., Bach. Surg. 
N.Z., M. R. C. S. 
Eng., L. R. C. P. 
Lond. d, i. 

5 MoKillop, A. O. 

6 Gray, T. G. 

1001 1001 1/4/24 

874 955tt 1/4/2.5 

874 874 1/4/24 

P 

P 

P 

Me d i c a I Superintendent, I 3/85 13 5 
Seacliff 

Aoting Medical Superintend. 1/84 13 5 
ent, Auckland 

M.B., Bach. Surg. 
Edin. d, i. 

M.B., Bach. Surg. 
Aberd. d, i. 

7 Buchanan, H. M. 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 

ASSISTANT MEDICAL 
OFFIOERS. 

Lee, D. C ... 

Tizard, H. J. 

Prins, H. M. 

Blair, A. T. M. 

Roberts, C. R. S. 

Lumsden, Miss E. P ... 

Williams, J. U. 

Hart, B. D. 

CLERICAL. 
Holcler, G. C. 
Wells, A. 
Thomas, W. J. 

Hughes, E. 
Owen, J. T. 
Riach, W ... 
Sinclair, A. 

--_. -.-----. 

765 

765 

765 

715 

615 

540 

540 

515 

, 565 

1
515 
425 

; 

425 
425 
425 
335 

765 

765 

765 

715 

615 

540 

540 

540 

565 
515 
425 

425 
425 
425 
400 

1/4/24 

1/4/24 

1/4/24 

1/5/24 

1/3/25 

1/8/24 

1/1/25 

1/9/25 

1/4/24 
1/4/24 
1/4/24 

1/4/24 
1/4/24 
1/4/24 
1/4/25 

P 

P 

P 

P,A 

P,A 

P,B 

P, B 

P,B 

C,I 
C, II 
C, IV 

C, IV 
C, IV 
C, IV 
C, IV 

t Subject to Bection 20 (3), P\lbli,c Service Act, 1912. 

565 
515 
425 

425 
425 
425 
425 

Medical Superintendent, 3/87 11 9 
Hokitika 

Asst. Medical Officer, Sea- 8/85 11 9 
~liff 

Asst. Medi~al Officer, Auck. 6/65 10 8 
land 

Asst. Medical Officer, Porirua 7/77 7 3 

Asst. Medical Officer, Porirua 9/80 4 1 

Asst. Medical Officer, Christ· I 1/89 4 
church. 

Asst. Medical Officer, Christ- 8 
church 

, 

Asst. Medical Officer, Seacliff i 12/97 I 1 3 

AssiRtant Iiledical Officer, 1112/98 0 7 
Waitati 

Chief Clerk, Wellington 
Receiver, Wellingoon 
Clerk & Storekeeper, Christ-

ohurch 

I 

9/70 
12/69 
5/74 

31 6 
30 9 
25 3 

M.B., Bach. Surg. 
Edin. d, i. 

M.B., Baoh. S1ll'g. 

I Edin. d, i. Re. 
. signs 9/7/25. 
i lVL R. C. S. E n !r., 

L.R.C.P. Lond. d, i, 
~I.R.C.S. Ene., 

L.R.C.P. Lond. d, i. 
Acting Deputy 
Inspector-General. 

o 3 B.Sc., M.B., Ch. B. 
(N.Z.). D.P.H. 
(Cantab). Less 
£175 for board 
lind lodgings. 

M.B. Ch.B. (N.Z.). 
Less £150 for 
board and lodgings. 

M.B. Ch.B. (N.Z.). 
Les, £150 fol' board 
and lodgings. 

M . .l3. Ch.B. (N.Z.). 
Less £150 for 
board and lodg. 
ings. 

M.B., Ch.B. (N.Z.) 
Less£150for board 
and lodgings. 

g, i. 

Clerk & Storekeeper, Seacliff 
Clerk & Storekeeper, Porirua 
Clerk & Storekeeper, Porirua 
Clerk and Storekeeper, Auck-

5/80 18 6 Dept. Ex. g, i. 

land 

11/76 , 22 10 I g, i. 
12/78 I 17 10 1 Accts' Prof. g, i. 
. 9/94 .114 0 In. Ex., Dept. Ex. 

__________ ~g~.~i. __________ __ 

~ Less £250 per annum estimllted value of maiI\tanance apart ffom (d). 


