112 MENTAL HOSPITALS DEPARTMENT.

NOTES.—Increases due to attendants and nurses below the rank of Senior are according to scale and subject to qualifying in their respective grades. Where the services of attendants and nurses who have not passed the Junior Examination at the end of their first year, and do not pass this examination until after eighteen months' service, are retained, the first increment of salary will date from the passing of the examination, and subsequent increments from the anniversary thereof.

References (except where otherwise stated the amount shown with the reference letter is to be deducted from the amount shown in the salary column): a, Board and lodging; b, free meals when on duty; c, residence only; d, in addition, to receive residence, fuel, and light valued at £150 per annum; e, residence, fuel, and light, valued at £60 per annum; g, residence, fuel, and light, valued at £15 per annum; h, receiving extra salary as married (or widowed with dependent children); i, privileged to purchase from institution store at cost price as part payment in commuting former system of free maintenance; j, further increment subject to passing Junior Examination; k, subject to qualifying; l, to receive £10 per annum allowance while acting as Deputy Charge; m, to receive allowance of £35 per annum while acting as Charge, provided that in no case shall the effect of the payment be to increase the cash payment beyond the minimum cash salary of a Charge Nurse; n, over scale, payment for special services or qualifications.

Page No.			Year 1/3/25.	Salary for Year ending 31st March, 1926.		Classification. Division and Class.	cim u	Position and Place.	Month and Year of Birth.	Continuous Permanent Service, 31/3/25.	Temporary Service.	Examinations and Remarks.
	Name.		Salary, Year ended 31/3/25	Amount.	Date from which payable.							
1	HEAD OFFICE. Hay, F		£	£	••	A	£	Inspector-General, Wellington	м. у. 9/67	у. м. 20 11	у. м.	M.B., Mast. Surg. Aberd.
	MEDICAL SUPERINTI	END-										
2	Crosby, A. H. P.	••	1001	1001	1/4/24	P	••	Medical Superintendent, Christchurch.	3/69	28 8	••	M. R. C. S. Eng. L.R.C.P. Lond. d, i.
3	Beattie, R. M.	••	1001	1001	1/4/24	P	••	Medical Superintendent, Auckland	12/63	30 9	••	M.B., Mast. Surg. Edin., D.Sc. d.‡
4	Jeffreys, H. E.	••	1001	1001	1/4/24	P	••	Medical Superintendent, Porirua	3/76	19 0	••	M.B., Bach. Surg. N.Z., M. R. C. S. Eng., L. R. C. P. Lond. d, i.
5	McKillop, A. C.	••	1001	1001	1/4/24	P		Medical Superintendent, Seacliff	3/85	13 5		M.B., Bach. Surg.
6	Gray, T. G.	••	874	955 <u>1</u> †	1/4/25	P		Acting Medical Superintend-	1/84	13 5	••	Edin. d, i. M.B., Bach. Surg.
7	Buchanan, H. M.	••	874	874	1/4/24	P	••	ent, Auckland Medical Superintendent, Hokitika	3/87	11 9	••	Aberd. d, i. M.B., Bach. Surg. Edin. d, i.
	Assistant Medica	AL.										
8	OFFICERS. Lee, D. C	••	765	765	1/4/24	P	••	Asst. Medical Officer, Sea- cliff	8/85	11 9	••	M.B., Bach. Surg. Edin. d, i. Re-
9	Tizard, H. J.		765	765	1/4/24	P		Asst. Medical Officer, Auck-	6/65	10 8		signs 9/7/25. M. R. C. S. Eng.,
10	Prins, H. M.	••	765	765	1/4/24	P	••	land Asst. Medical Officer, Porirua	7/77	7 3	••	L.R.C.P. Lond. d, i, M. R. C. S. Eng., L.R.C.P. Lond. d, i. Acting Deputy
11	Blair, A. T. M.	••	715	715	1/5/24	Р, А		Asst. Medical Officer, Porirua	9/80	4 1	0 3	Inspector-General. B.Sc., M.B., Ch. B. (N.Z.). D.P.H. (Cantab). Less £175 for board
12	Roberts, C. R. S.	••	615	615	1/3/25	Р, А	••	Asst. Medical Officer, Christ- church.	1/89	4 1		and lodgings. M.B. Ch.B. (N.Z.). Less £150 for board and lodgings.
13	Lumsden, Miss E. P.	· · ·	540	54 0	1/8/24	Р, В		Asst. Medical Officer, Christ- church		1 8		M.B. Ch.B. (N.Z.). Less £150 for board
14	Williams, J. U.	••	540	5 4 0	1/1/25	Р, В	••	Asst. Medical Officer, Seacliff	12/97	1 3	••	and lodgings. M.B. Ch.B. (N.Z.). Less £150 for board and lodgings.
15	Hart, B. D.	••	515	540	1/9/25	Р, В	••	Assistant Medical Officer, Waitati	12/98	0 7	••	M.B., Ch.B. (N.Z.) Less £150 for board and lodgings.
16 17 18	CLERICAL. Holder, G. C. Wells, A Thomas, W. J.	••	565 515 42 5	565 515 425	1/4/24 1/4/24 1/4/24	C, I C, II C, IV	565 515 425	Chief Clerk, Wellington Receiver, Wellington Clerk & Storekeeper, Christohurch	9/70 12/69 5/74	31 6 30 9 25 3	••	g, i.
19 20 21 22	Hughes, E. Owen, J. T. Riach, W Sinclair, A.		425 425 425 335	425 425 425 400	1/4/24 1/4/24 1/4/24 1/4/25	C, IV C, IV C, IV C, IV	425 425 425 425	Clerk & Storekeeper, Seacliff Clerk & Storekeeper, Porirua	5/80 11/76 12/78 9/94	18 6 22 10 17 10 14 0	••	Dept. Ex. g, i. g, i. Acets' Prof. g, i. Jn. Ex., Dept. Ex. g. i.

[†] Subject to section 20 (3), Public Service Act, 1912.

[‡] Less £250 per annum estimated value of maintenance apart from (d).